ONE-STOP SCHEDULE FOR

2016 MARCH PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
Board of Elections – 300 S. Garnett Street

Thursday, March 3, 2016
 
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Friday, March 4, 2016
 -
9:00 AM to 6:00 PM


Saturday, March 5, 2016
 -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Sunday, March 6, 2016
 -
1:00 PM to 5:00 PM


Monday, March 7, 2016
 -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Tuesday, March 8, 2016
 -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Wednesday, March 9, 2016 -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Thursday, March 10, 2016
-
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Friday, March 11, 2016
 -
9:00 AM to 6:00 PM


Saturday, March 12, 2016
 -
8:00 AM to 1:00 PM
Henderson Operational Center – 900 S. Beckford Drive AND
Aycock Rec Complex – 307 Carey Chapel Road


Thursday, March 3, 2016
    -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Friday, March 4, 2016
    -
9:00 PM to 6:00 PM


Saturday, March 5, 2016
    -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Monday, March 7, 2016
-
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM


Tuesday, March 8, 2016
-
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Wednesday, March 9, 2016
   -
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Thursday, March 10, 2016
      -     8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Friday, March 11, 2016
           
9:00 AM to 6:00 PM


Saturday, March 12, 2016      -
8:00 AM to 1:00 PM

